OEPA
Taxa

Code
1801
3600
11120
52200
52530
71500
72150
72501
74100
77250
78401
79100
80310
80740
82770
95100

Nine-Mile Creek Site 9

River Mile:
Drainage Area:

Species
Turbellaria
Oligochaeta
Baetis flavistriga
Cheumatopsyche sp
Hydropsyche depravata group
Ormosia sp
Pericoma sp
Culicidae
Simulium sp
Alotanypus venustus
Natarsia species A (sensu Roback, 1978)
Thienemannimyia group
Cardiocladius obscurus
Eukiefferiella claripennis group
Chironomus (C.) riparius group
Physella sp (also named Physa sp.)
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Nine-Mile Creek Site 10

River Mile: NA
Drainage Area: 0.7 miles?
OEPA
Taxa Qualitative Qualitative Coldwater Pollution
Code Species EPT Taxa  Taxa Taxa  Tolerance
1801 Turbellaria y F
3600 Oligochaeta y T
4964 Erpobdella microstoma y MT
5800 Caecidotea sp y T
6700 Crangonyx sp y MT
11120 Baetis flavistriga y y F
52200 Cheumatopsyche sp y y F
52450 Ceratopsyche sparna y y F
52530 Hydropsyche depravata group y y F
52540 Hydropsyche dicantha y y Mi
74100 Simulium sp y F
78401 Natarsia species A (sensu Roback, 1978) y T
79100 Thienemannimyia group y F
80310 Cardiocladius obscurus y Mi
84469 Polypedilum (P.) illinoense group y
5 15 0



Nine-Mile Creek Upstream of Lakeshore Boulevard

River Mile: 0.40
Drainage Area: 11.8 miles?
OEPA
Taxa Qualitative Qualitative Coldwater Pollution
Code Species EPT Taxa  Taxa Taxa  Tolerance
1801 Turbellaria y F
3600 Oligochaeta y T
4964 Erpobdella microstoma y MT
5800 Caecidotea sp y T
6700 Crangonyx sp y MT
11120 Baetis flavistriga y y F
21200 Calopteryx sp y F
22600 Enallagma sp y
52200 Cheumatopsyche sp y y F
52530 Hydropsyche depravata group y y F
71900 Tipula sp y F
74100 Simulium sp y F
78401 Natarsia species A (sensu Roback, 1978) y T
80420 Cricotopus (C.) bicinctus y T
82700 Chironomus sp y MT
84300 Phaenopsectra obediens group y F
84469 Polypedilum (P.) illinoense group y
84520 Polypedilum (Tripodura) halterale group y MT
3 18 0



